

â

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2632/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2013 in RSA No.981/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SETHUKUTTY AMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPALAKRISHNAN NAIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Padmanabhan Nair, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. K. Padmanabhan Nair learned senior counsel in
support of this petition appearing for petitioners.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master