

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2632/2014

SETHUKUTTY AMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPALAKRISHNAN NAIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr.Suchitra H.Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner mentioned that the proof of dasti service shall be filed in the course of day with respect to Respondent No. 3. Respondent No. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Registry after verifying the same and since none has entered appearance for respondent no. 3 shall process to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar