

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 122560/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5225/2015

SETHUKUTTY AMMA . &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOPALAKRISHNAN NAIR . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.122560 OF 2018 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION) TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR ORDERS. )

Date : 11-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr Reegan S Bel, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.1 is allowed. Issue notices to the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1. However, ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Nishe Rajen Shonker appearing for the deceased respondent no.1 submitted that they are going to file vakalatnama on behalf of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1. Be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 24.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
11.09.2018

hj