

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5225/2015

SETHUKUTTY AMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOPALAKRISHNAN NAIR (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 112555/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 25-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for early hearing is dismissed. Learned counsel for the parties, however, submit that since the parties are related to each other, the matter may be sent to Kerala State Mediation and Conciliation Centre to explore the possibility of settlement.

The matter is referred to Kerala State Mediation and Conciliation Centre. The parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 15.03.2019 at 2:00 P.M.

List the matter after the report is received from the
Mediation Centre.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER