

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5225/2015

SETHUKUTTY AMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOPALAKRISHNAN NAIR (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 02-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Shaji J. Kodankandanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the matter was referred to mediation and has been settled on 16th February, 2019. However, the report has not been forwarded to this Court.

According to the learned counsel the report has been forwarded to this Court on 29th April, 2019.

The report/records are, however, not before this Court.

Registry is directed to look into the matter and have the matter listed before the appropriate Bench on 11th September, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

