

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5225 OF 2015

SETHUKUTTY AMMA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOPALAKRISHNAN NAIR (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The parties appeared before the Mediator and have arrived at a settlement as recorded in Mediated Settlement Agreement dated 16.04.2019. The same is taken on record marked "X". The parties are inviting order in terms of the settlement agreement.

Accordingly, the appeal is disposed of on the basis of settlement arrived at between the parties. The decree be drawn up accordingly. No order as to costs.

We express a word of appreciation for the sincere efforts put in by the Mediator who facilitated the parties to settle the matter in the above terms.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed  
of.

.....J  
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

.....J  
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

New Delhi  
September 11, 2019

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5225/2015

SETHUKUTTY AMMA . &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOPALAKRISHNAN NAIR (D) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS )

Date : 11-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.  
Mr. Shaji J. Kodankandata, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]